
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

174-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Perla Mendiola-LeoPalace Resort
Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Non-Supervisory
Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos
Maʹåseʹ to her for her service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:29 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 12:37 PM








