I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
174-34 (LS)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Perla Mendiola-LeoPalace Resort Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Non-Supervisory Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'âse' to her for her service to our island and our people.	11:29 a.m.	7/28/2017 11:00 a.m.						

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 174 -34 (15)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Perla Mendiola-LeoPalace Resort Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the *Non-Supervisory Category* and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and our people.

2017 JUL 24 AM II: 29

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTALKUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, on December 1999, Perla Mendiola joined the LeoPalcae Resort. A proven leader, Perla worked with Golf Operations for 9 years as Cart Attendants' Supervisor. However, in her desire to learn more and build a career in administration, she transferred to Human Resources; and

WHEREAS, she is considered to be a great asset to the department and the company, always willing to assist anybody who needs help and always volunteers her time to the company's projects and events. Perla always takes the initiative to research the type of trainings the employees will benefit from. Among those accomplishments are coordinated the TAM training for all food & beverage and retail personnel; coordinated the customer service training for food & beverage's front of the house personnel and is currently the secretary for LPR and Health Committee; and

WHEREAS, in her personal time, Perla shows individual support for activities for tourist in Peer Educator, mentor and volunteer for Project Mangaffa, sponsored by the GALA Guam; Certified First Aid CPR and AED instructor for the LeoPalace Resort, Human Right Campaign Member (Civil Right Advocacy Group), National Asian and Pacific Islander HIV/AIDS awareness volunteer, GHRA/JGTA Trash Collection volunteers for the past 3 year, LPR interval events volunteer for 2016 Summer Festival, Autumn Festival and New Year's Eve Carnival, She also participates in as a player in the GHRA Softball, Volleyball, Basketball and Bowling Tournaments, and a 2014 & 2015 Koko Road Race Volunteer; and

WHEREAS, Perla is an outstanding and dedicated employee who always supports the company's goals; and

WHEREAS, she has been the recipient of the following awards. Employee of the Quarter in September 2008; Smile and Greeting Award October 2011; Employee of the Quarter January 2014; and, Employee of the Quarter April 2016; and

WHEREAS, Perla can be relied upon to participate and coordinate all employee and company sponsored events. She contributes her free time to many non-profit organizations; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* commend and congratulate Perla Mendiola-LeoPalace Resort Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the *Non-Supervisory Category* and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

the same be thereafter transmitted to P Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.	erla Mendiola; and to the Honorable Edward J.B.
DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPT I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LII OF 2017.	TED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF HESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY
Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker	Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules
	ine Biscoe Lee lative Secretary